

16.08.2017

File is taken up today as 14.08.2017 was declared holiday on the eve of Janamasthmi.

Present: Sh. P. K. Pillai, counsel for the plaintiff with
 plaintiff.
 Sh. C. K. Bhatt, proxy counsel for counsel for
 defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed today affidavit of plaintiff in
PE.

Counsel appearing for the defendant seeks adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court
of Delhi. In the interest of justice, put up for purpose
fixed/PE on 09.09.2017.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)
16.08.2017