

CS No. 371/17

P.K. Khanna Vs. Narender Kumar Saxena

14.10.2017

File taken up today as 09.09.2017 was declared a holiday since National Lok Adalat was scheduled to be held on that day vide circular No. 550/G-4/Genl./DHC/dated 23.08.2017.

Present: Sh. R.K. Pillai, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. C.K. Bhatt, counsel for the defendant.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that witness is unwell. At his request, matter is adjourned, subject to filing of medical certificate of the said witness on the next date of hearing.

Now, to come up for production of medical documents by the plaintiff as well as entire remaining PE on **18.11.2017**. Steps, if any, be taken by the plaintiff.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
14.10.2017