

CS No. 371/17
P.K. Khanna vs. Narender Kr. Saxena

23.02.2019

Present: Ms. Nanda Nandini, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. C.K. Bhatt, counsel for the defendant no.1
Sh. Bilal Ali, counsel for defendant no.2.

Counsel for defendant no.1 has shown the medical prescription of defendant no.1. Counsel for defendant no.2 submitted that he could not file the written statement within time as the plaintiff has not supplied the complete set of paperbook and therefore, requested for waiver of cost. Not opposed by the counsel for the plaintiff. Accordingly, cost of Rs. 1000/- is waived off.

Separate written statements are filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2. Copy supplied. Though, the defendants were required to supply the advance copy of the same to the counsel for the plaintiff but the said part of the order has not been complied with. However, in the interest of justice, no further cost is imposed upon the defendants. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks a date for filing replication to the written statements.

Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that the plaintiff has not supplied the entire set of documents annexed with the plaint and he has received the copy of amended plaint only. Though, the said objection should have been raised by the

defendant no.2 earlier but still the plaintiff is directed to supply the complete set of documents annexed with the plaint to the defendant no.2 within a week.

Put up for filing of replication, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues on **19.03.2019**. Parties shall remain present in person with their respective counsels on the next date of hearing.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
23.02.2019