

CS No. 371/17
P.K. Khanna vs. Narender Kr. Saxena

04.05.2019

Present: Ms. Nanda, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. C.K. Bhatt, counsel for the defendant no.1
Sh. Bilal Ali, counsel for defendant no.2.

Matter is listed today for A/D of documents and framing of issues. However, proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that main counsel is not present because of demise of his Aunt and seeks adjournment. Not opposed by the opposite counsels on this ground. Parties are also not present for admission-denial of documents. Let the parties be present on the next date.

Put up for the same purpose on **29.07.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
04.05.2019