

CS. No.371/17
P.K. Khanna vs. Narender Kr. Saxena

19.10.2019

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Vikas Bhatia.
Sh. C.K. Bhatt, counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Bilal Ali, counsel for defendant no.2.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will examine only one more witness by summoning and the remaining witnesses shall be same which have already been examined by plaintiff qua defendant no.1. He submits that defendant no.2 may cross-examine the plaintiff.

The counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he was under the impression that the plaintiff will file some evidence by way of affidavit therefore, he is not prepared today to cross-examine the witness. He requests for a date.

Case is now fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 by the defendant no.2 and plaintiff is also directed to take the steps to summon the PW-2 and PW-3 and also the remaining witnesses. Put up on **18.01.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
19.10.2019