

2

CS DJ ADJ 940/19

VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. DIPIKA LAL

29.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rajesh Mahendroo, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 5.

Sh. Deepak Kumar Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. Gautam
Chaubey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Process issued to defendant no. 2 to 4 remained unserved due to incomplete detail.

Perusal of record reveals that there are two application i.e. one application u/s 151 CPC filed by defendant no. 5 for recalling of order dated 28.05.2022 and another application U/o VII Rule 11 read with order 1 rule 10 CPC filed by defendant no.2 is pending for adjudication.

Plaintiff sought time to file reply to above application. Let the same be filed with 4 weeks with advance copy to other side.

Plaintiff is also directed to file complete address/detail qua defendant no. 2 to 4 within a week upon which issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendant no. 2 to 4 through all authorized modes, on filing of PF/RC, speed post returnable for NDOH.

Put up for arguments on pending applications and further proceedings on **01.06.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi:29.02.2024 (AR)