

22 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 46/25 RAMJI LAL Vs. SUMAN SHARMA and Ors

14.07.2025

Present: Ms. Manju Tokas, Ld. Counsel for appellant along with son of appellant.
Sh. Devansh Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 (through VC).
Sh. Shreyansh Anand, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2 (through VC).
Sh. Shubham Aneja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashutosh, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3.
Sh. Akash Ahlawat, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Veneet Malik, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 4.
None for respondent No. 5.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent No. 4 along with fresh vakalatnama.

Copy served to appellant.

Main counsel for appellant is indisposed today and adjournment sought.

In view thereof, Put up for arguments on **11.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **14.07.2025** (GM)