

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar Mishra, and Ms. Manju Tokas, Ld. Counsel for appellant along with appellant.
Sh. Haider Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Devansh Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 (through VC).
Sh. Srehyansh Anand, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2. (through VC).
Sh. Ashutosh, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3 (through VC).
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vinit Malik, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 4.
None for respondent No. 5.

Written arguments filed on behalf of respondent No. 1. Copy supplied.

At request, now come up for arguments on **16.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **11.08.2025** (GM)