

25 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 46/25 RAMJI LAL Vs. SUMAN SHARMA and Ors

16.09.2025

One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Manju Tokas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. PK Mishra, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Devansh Sehgal and Sh. Satyam Kumar, Ld. Counsels for respondent No. 1.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that, the main counsel is not available due to some personal exigencies.

Put up for arguments on **10.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **16.09.2025** (GM)