

24 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 46/25
RAMJI LAL Vs. SUMAN SHARMA and Ors

11.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Ms. Manju Tokas, Ld Counse for
appellant.
Sh. Aman Jwala, Ld Counsel for respondent no.1.
None for respondent no.2, 3 & 5.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld Counsel for respondent no.4/MCD.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on appeal.

Arguments heard.

List for clarifications, if any/order on **19.03.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 11.03.2026