

21 CS DJ ADJ 940/19
VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. DIPIKA LAL

11.07.2026

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for Defendant no.5 through VC.

There is an application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC and an application under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.5, which have to be decided.

Both the counsel have made a request for adjournment on the ground that either the main counsel is not available or they are not prepared to address arguments.

List on **06.08.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/11.07.2026